2020. 05. 12 1/3
SEMICONDUCTOR
TECHNICAL DATA
SMAZ3.6V~SMAZ36V
Revision No : 3
Voltage regulation and voltage limiting.
Voltage surge absorption.
FEATURES

Junction Temperature Tj 150 ℃
Operating Temperature Topr -55∼150 ℃
Storage Temperature Range Tstg -55∼150 ℃
2020. 05. 12 2/3
SMAZ3.6V~SMAZ36V
Revision No : 3
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Ta=25℃)
TYPE No.
Zener Voltage Vz (V)
Dynamic Impedance
Zz (Ω)
Reverse Current
IR (μA)
Min. Max. Iz
(mA) Max. IZ(mA) Max. VR(V)
SMAZ3.6V 3.6 4.0 40 15 40 20 1.0
SMAZ3.9V 3.9 4.4 40 15 40 20 1.0
SMAZ4.3V 4.3 4.8 40 15 40 20 1.0
SMAZ4.7V 4.7 5.2 40 10 40 20 1.0
SMAZ5.1V 5.1 5.7 40 8 40 20 1.0
SMAZ5.6V 5.6 6.3 40 8 40 20 1.5
SMAZ6.2V 6.2 7.0 40 6 40 20 3.0
SMAZ6.8V 6.8 7.7 40 6 40 20 3.5
SMAZ7.5V 7.5 8.4 40 4 40 20 4.0
SMAZ8.2V 8.2 9.3 40 4 40 20 5.0
SMAZ9.1V 9.1 10.2 40 6 40 20 6.0
SMAZ10V 10.0 11.2 40 6 40 10 7.0
SMAZ11V 11.0 12.3 20 8 20 10 8.0
SMAZ12V 12.0 13.5 20 8 20 10 9.0
SMAZ13V 13.3 15.0 20 10 20 10 10.0
SMAZ15V 14.7 16.5 20 10 20 10 11.0
SMAZ16V 16.2 18.3 20 12 20 10 12.0
SMAZ18V 18.0 20.3 20 12 20 10 13.0
SMAZ20V 20.0 22.4 20 14 20 10 15.0
SMAZ22V 22.0 24.5 10 14 10 10 17.0
SMAZ24V 24.0 27.6 10 16 10 10 19.0
SMAZ27V 27.0 30.8 10 16 10 10 21.0
SMAZ30V 30.0 34.0 10 18 10 10 23.0
SMAZ33V 33.0 37.0 10 18 10 10 25.0
SMAZ36V 36.0 40.0 10 20 10 10 27.0
(Note 1) The Zener voltage is measured 40ms after power is supplied.
(Note 2) The Dynamic Impedance(ZZ) are measured by superimposing a minute altemating current on the regulated current(IZ).
2020. 05. 12 3/3
SMAZ3.6V~SMAZ36V